# | \$65.00 48478

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM530307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Captivate Ink LLC		06/01/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clover Technologies Group, LLC	
Street Address:	2700 West Higgins Road	
City:	Hoffman Estates	
State/Country:	ate/Country: ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60169	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4847884	CAPTIVATE
Registration Number:	4848041	CAPTIVATE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** mgavronski@clovertech.com

Correspondent Name: Mathew Gavronski

Address Line 1: 2700 West Higgins Road

Address Line 4: Hoffman Estates, ILLINOIS 60169

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mathew G. Gavronski
SIGNATURE: /mathew g. gavronski/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Captivate TM Assignment (Fully Executed)#page1.tif source=Captivate TM Assignment (Fully Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006685 FRAME: 0474

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, effective June 1, 2019, is entered into by and between Captivate Ink LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 225 Circle Drive, Tower Lakes, Illinois 60010 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Clover Technologies Group, LLC, a Delaware corporation with an address at 2700 W. Higgins Road, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60169 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks")

WHEREAS, Assignce desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and Assignor is willing to assign the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and all common law rights in the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the right to sue for past infringement of the Marks and to recover any and all damages and awards for such infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee and Assignor have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Assignment.

CAPTIVATE INK LLC  By:	CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
Name: Mathew Gavronski	Name: Mathew Gavronski
Title: Secretary	Title: Assistant Secretary

# SCHEDULE A

Country	Application No.	Registration No.	Mark
U.S.	86/505,866	4,847,884	CAPTIVATE
U.S.	86/554,570	4,848,041	Captivate

**RECORDED: 07/02/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006685 FRAME: 0476